
Ballard County Board of Education 

2025 Proposed Meeting Dates 

 

** Meetings take place on the 3rd Monday of every month. However, the 

dates below take into account holidays and scheduled breaks, and include some 

dates not on the 3rd Monday. Meetings that do not take place on the 3rd Monday 

are marked with an asterisk (*). 

 

*Monday, February 10, 2025  6:00pm  3rd Monday (17th) is Presidents’ Day 

Monday, March 17, 2025  6:00pm 

Monday, April 21, 2025  6:00pm 

Monday, May 19, 2025  6:00pm 

Monday, June 16, 2025  6:00pm 

Monday, July 21, 2025  6:00pm   

Monday, August 18, 2025 6:00pm  

Monday, September 15, 2025 6:00pm 

Monday, October 20, 2025 6:00pm  

Monday, November 17, 2025 6:00pm 

Monday, December 15, 2025 6:00pm  

*Monday, January 12, 2026   6:00pm 3rd Monday (19th) is MLK Day 

 

Additional meetings may be called and changes may be made to the above 

scheduled meetings as necessary; in those instances, the Board will follow all 

appropriate policies, statutes, and regulations regarding Special Called Meetings 

Board meetings are scheduled to take place in the Ballard County Board of 

Education office.  However, meetings may take place in the BCES library or via 

videoconferencing in an effort to reduce contact amongst attendees.  Please 

contact the Ballard County Board Office at 270-665-8400 to confirm the meeting 

location in advance. 

*Last edit 12/10/25 


